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                              BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAJSHAHI                                       
                                                                                  SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2021                                           

                                                                                               RESULT STATISTICS                                                         
                               -------------------------------------------------------                                    

    

               ====================================================================================================== 
               |             |          |          |          |  NO. OF EXAMINEES SECURING MINIMUM GRADE POINT 1.0  | 
               |   GROUP     | EXAMINEE | TOTAL    | APPEARED |     IN EVERY COMPULSORY AND ELECTIVE SUBJECT        | 
               |             |          | EXAMINEES| EXAMINEES|-----------------------------------------------------| 
               |             |          |          |          |         NO. OF           |        PERCENTAGE        | 
               |             |          |          |          |         EXAMINEES        |                          | 
               |====================================================================================================| 
               |             | MALE     |   45569  |   45405  |           41869          |           92.21          | 
               |             |----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               |  SCIENCE    | FEMALE   |   36014  |   35706  |           33391          |           93.52          | 

           |             |----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               |             | TOTAL    |   81583  |   81111  |           75260          |           92.79          | 
               |-------------|----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               |             | MALE     |   55869  |   55368  |           53306          |           96.28          | 
               |             |----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               |  HUMANITIES | FEMALE   |   59625  |   58233  |           56374          |           96.81          | 
               |             |----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               |             | TOTAL    |  115494  |  113601  |          109680          |           96.55          | 
               |-------------|----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               |             | MALE     |    8111  |    8057  |            7174          |           89.04          | 
               |             |----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               |  BUSINESS   | FEMALE   |    3609  |    3545  |            3292          |           92.86          | 
               |  STUDIES    |----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 

         |             | TOTAL    |   11720  |   11602  |           10466          |           90.21          | 
               |-------------|----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               | TOTAL MALE  |          |  109549  |  108830  |          102349          |           94.04          | 
               |-------------|----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               | TOTAL FEMALE|          |   99248  |   97484  |           93057          |           95.46          | 
               |-------------|----------|----------|----------|--------------------------|--------------------------| 
               | GRAND TOTAL |          |  208797  |  206314  |          195406          |           94.71          | 
               ====================================================================================================== 
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                                 BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAJSHAHI                                       
                                                                                                SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2021                                           

                                                                                          GPA STATISTICS                                                      
                              -------------------------------------------------------     

                                    
 

 ===================================================================================================================================== 
 |             |        |          |          |                  NO. OF EXAMINEES SECURING MINIMUM GRADE POINT 1.0                   | 
 |             |        |          |          |                      IN EVERY COMPULSORY AND ELECTIVE SUBJECT                        | 
 |   GROUP     |EXAMINEE| TOTAL    | APPEARED |--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------| 
 |             |        | EXAMINEES| EXAMINEES| GPA |     | GPA  |       | GPA  |       | GPA  |       | GPA  |       | GPA  |       | 
 |             |        |          |          |  =5 |  %  | 4 TO |   %   | 3.5  |   %   | 3 TO |   %   | 2 TO |   %   | 1 TO |   %   | 
 |             |        |          |          |     |     | < 5  |       |TO <4 |       | <3.5 |       | < 3  |       | < 2  |       | 
 |===================================================================================================================================| 
 |             | MALE   |   45569  |   45405  |12448|27.42| 18532| 40.81 |  6580| 14.49 |  3412|  7.51 |   896|  1.97 |     1|  0.00 | 
 |             |--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |  SCIENCE    | FEMALE |   36014  |   35706  |13035|36.51| 16015| 44.85 |  3267|  9.15 |   930|  2.60 |   143|  0.40 |     1|  0.00 | 
 |             |--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |             | TOTAL  |   81583  |   81111  |25483|31.42| 34547| 42.59 |  9847| 12.14 |  4342|  5.35 |  1039|  1.28 |     2|  0.00 | 
 |-------------|--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |             | MALE   |   55869  |   55368  |  275| 0.50|  6360| 11.49 | 10417| 18.81 | 14865| 26.85 | 19817| 35.79 |  1572|  2.84 | 
 |             |--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |  HUMANITIES | FEMALE |   59625  |   58233  | 1340| 2.30| 14895| 25.58 | 15168| 26.05 | 13817| 23.73 | 10582| 18.17 |   572|  0.98 | 
 |             |--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |             | TOTAL  |  115494  |  113601  | 1615| 1.42| 21255| 18.71 | 25585| 22.52 | 28682| 25.25 | 30399| 26.76 |  2144|  1.89 | 
 |-------------|--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |             | MALE   |    8111  |    8057  |  247| 3.07|  2050| 25.44 |  1793| 22.25 |  1700| 21.10 |  1322| 16.41 |    62|  0.77 | 
 |             |--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |  BUSINESS   | FEMALE |    3609  |    3545  |  364|10.27|  1495| 42.17 |   760| 21.44 |   481| 13.57 |   189|  5.33 |     3|  0.08 | 
 |  STUDIES    |--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 |             | TOTAL  |   11720  |   11602  |  611| 5.27|  3545| 30.56 |  2553| 22.00 |  2181| 18.80 |  1511| 13.02 |    65|  0.56 | 
 |-------------|--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 | TOTAL MALE  |        |  109549  |  108830  |12970|11.92| 26942| 24.76 | 18790| 17.27 | 19977| 18.36 | 22035| 20.25 |  1635|  1.50 | 
 |-------------|--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 | TOTAL FEMALE|        |   99248  |   97484  |14739|15.12| 32405| 33.24 | 19195| 19.69 | 15228| 15.62 | 10914| 11.20 |   576|  0.59 | 
 |-------------|--------|----------|----------|-----|-----|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
 | GRAND TOTAL |        |  208797  |  206314  |27709|13.43| 59347| 28.77 | 37985| 18.41 | 35205| 17.06 | 32949| 15.97 |  2211|  1.07 | 
 ===================================================================================================================================== 
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAJSHAH 

SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2021 
SUBJECT-WISE STATISTICS                                                        

------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 

=============================================================================================================================== 
|             |          | APPEARED | MIN. GPA 1.0 | NO. OF UNSUCCESSFUL SUBJECTS                                             | 
|   GROUP     | EXAMINEES| EXAMINEES|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------| 
|             |          |          | TOTAL|   %   |  ONE |   %   |  TWO |   %   | THREE|   %   | FOUR |   %   | REST |   %   | 
|=============================================================================================================================| 
|             | MALE     |  45405   |41869 | 92.21 | 3301 | 7.27  | 221  | 0.49  |  14  | 0.03  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|             |----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|  SCIENCE    | FEMALE   |  35706   |33391 | 93.52 | 2150 | 6.02  | 153  | 0.43  |  12  | 0.03  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|             |----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|             | TOTAL    |  81111   |75260 | 92.79 | 5451 | 6.72  | 374  | 0.46  |  26  | 0.03  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|-------------|----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|             | MALE     |  55368   |53306 | 96.28 | 1982 | 3.58  |  78  | 0.14  |  2   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|             |----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|  HUMANITIES | FEMALE   |  58233   |56374 | 96.81 | 1754 | 3.01  | 101  | 0.17  |  4   | 0.01  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|             |----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|             | TOTAL    |  113601  |109680| 96.55 | 3736 | 3.29  | 179  | 0.16  |  6   | 0.01  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|-------------|----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|             | MALE     |   8057   | 7174 | 89.04 | 801  | 9.94  |  78  | 0.97  |  4   | 0.05  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|             |----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|  BUSINESS   | FEMALE   |   3545   | 3292 | 92.86 | 236  | 6.66  |  17  | 0.48  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|  STUDIES    |----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
|             | TOTAL    |  11602   |10466 | 90.21 | 1037 | 8.94  |  95  | 0.82  |  4   | 0.03  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|-------------|----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
| TOTAL MALE  |          |  108830  |102349| 94.04 | 6084 | 5.59  | 377  | 0.35  |  20  | 0.02  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|-------------|----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
| TOTAL FEMALE|          |  97484   |93057 | 95.46 | 4140 | 4.25  | 271  | 0.28  |  16  | 0.02  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
|-------------|----------|----------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------|------|-------| 
| GRAND TOTAL |          |  206314  |195406| 94.71 |10224 | 4.96  | 648  | 0.31  |  36  | 0.02  |  0   | 0.00  |  0   | 0.00  | 
=============================================================================================================================== 
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAJSHAHI 
SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION, 2021 

RESULT STATISTICS OF 2019, 2020 & 2021 
 
 

 

GROUP EXAMINEE 
TOTAL EXAMINEES APPEARED 

NO. OF EXAMINEES SECURING MINIMUM GRADE POINT 1.0 IN 
EVERY COMPULSORY AND ELECTIVE SUBJECT 

NO. OF EXAMINEES PERCENTAGE 
2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021 

 MALE 51600 47598 45569 51482 47481 45405 49773 46100 41869 96.68 97.09 92.21 

SCIENCE FEMALE 38527 37257 36014 38415 37136 35706 37734 36494 33391 98.23 98.27 93.52 

 TOTAL 90127 84855 81583 89897 84617 81111 87507 82594 75260 97.34 97.61 92.79 

 MALE 46076 48377 55869 45848 48153 55368 38294 39758 53306 83.52 82.57 96.28 

HUMANITIES FEMALE 54328 55808 59625 53881 55276 58233 48005 48105 56374 89.09 87.03 96.81 

 TOTAL 100404 104185 115494 99729 103429 113601 86299 87863 109680 86.53 84.95 96.55 

BUSINESS  MALE 9967 8535 8111 9933 8509 8057 8942 7218 7174 90.02 84.83 89.04 

STUDIES FEMALE 4337 3654 3609 4322 3630 3545 4080 3227 3292 94.40 88.90 92.86 

 TOTAL 14304 12189 11720 14255 12139 11602 13022 10445 10466 91.35 86.04 90.21 

TOTAL MALE 107643 104510 109549 107263 104143 108830 97009 93076 102349 90.44 89.37 94.04 

TOTAL FEMALE 97192 96719 99248 96618 96042 97484 89819 87826 93057 92.96 91.45 95.46 

GRAND TOTAL 204835 201229 208797 203881 200185 206314 186828 180902 195406 91.64 90.37 94.71 
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAJSHAHI 
SSC EXAMINATION 2021 

Zilla Wise Result 
 
 

Zilla Male Female Total 
App Pass % App Pass % GPA 5 App Pass % 

RAJSHAHI 17490 16511 94.40 15221 14578 95.78 4838 32711 31089 95.04 

NAWABGANJ 8426 8019 95.17 8001 7692 96.14 2147 16427 15711 95.64 

NATORE 9191 8638 93.98 8952 8583 95.88 1842 18143 17221 94.92 

NAOGAON 14084 13200 93.72 11745 11114 94.63 3373 25829 24314 94.13 

PABNA 15463 14388 93.05 14674 13901 94.73 3440 30137 28289 93.87 

SIRAJGANJ 20668 19275 93.26 17897 17112 95.61 4353 38565 36387 94.35 

BOGURA 18895 17977 95.14 16479 15795 95.85 6142 35374 33772 95.47 

JOYPURHAT 4613 4341 94.10 4515 4282 94.84 1574 9128 8623 94.47 

TOTAL 108830 102349 94.04 97484 93057 95.46 27709 206314 195406 94.71 

 
 


